
2022 MHS Varsity Football Schedule 

 

Saturday, August 13 H vs. Capital   10 Scrim 1 

Friday, August 19  A @ GW   7 Scrim 2 

Thursday, August 25 A @ South Charleston 7 

Friday, September 2 H vs. Bridgeport  7 Hall of Fame 

Friday, September 9  OPEN 

Friday, September 16 A @ Hedgesville  7  

Friday, September 23 A @ Musselman  7  

Friday, September 30 A @ Wheeling Park  7  

Friday, October 7  H vs. Fairmont Sr.  7 Youth Night 

Friday, October 14  A @ Parkersburg South 7  

Friday, October 21  H vs. John Marshall  7 Homecoming 

Friday, October 28  H vs. University  8 Mohawk Bowl 

Friday, November 4 H vs. Linsly   7 Senior Night 

 


